For

fgg%g/ggﬂ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO See Attachedt?
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
; 28-50-M09063
RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
Office of the Governor, State of Mississippi 6
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
550 High St, Walter Sillers Bldg Suite 2 0CT 29 2013
CITY, STATE ZIP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
Jackson, MS 39201 December 31, 2014

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:
11.558  American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - SBDD - Office of the Governor, State of Mississippi

TS oows: ESTTI\':E'\TIé%UCSOST ABD OEOUGT ESTIJSI'.I-E%LCOST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $7,011,691.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,011,691.00
REcEET T cosT | $1,871,982.00 T~ _$o_.0-0 ''''' $0.00 $1,871,982.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $8,883,673.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,883,673.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This grant is hereby amended to [1] implement a proportional non-Federal cost share waiver per award action request dated
August 1, 2013, recipient assured NTIA that the match dollar to be posted for Q3 2013, will bring their match to their required 21%
match. [2] To incorporate a budget modification at no additional cost to the Federal Government, and [3] update Grant Officer and
Grant Specialist information listed under Special Award Conditions No. 4 and 5.

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN FULL EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

X Special Award Conditions

X Line Item Budget

Other:
SIGNATURE OF DEPART@ENFOF--COMME_RCE GF;ANTS OFFICER DATE
Jannet Cancino (/ {/{ ; '/{ AA A /0 /:-?7 /20 /3
TYPED NAME, TYPED TIﬁ.TE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DPA‘E /
Theresa Madie, Lomgtroller Ny (Aodii 0/34[13
) J " /



Award Number; 28-50-M09063, Amendment Number 6
Federal Program Officer: Brian T. Gibbons

Requisition Number: M0O9063A
Employer Identification Number: 646000766
Dun & Bradstreet No: 019202949
Recipient ID; 2823471

Requestor ID: 2823471

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information
Bureau
Code | FCFY | Project-Task Org Code Obj Class Obligation Amount
61 2010 4805011-300 06-10-0000-00-00-00-00 41-19-00-00 $0.00
Award Contact Information
Contact Name Contact Type Emall Phone
Michael Kinkead Administrative Michael.Kinkead@its.ms.gov 601-432-8127

NIST Grants Officer:
Jannet Cancino
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20898-1650
(301) 975-6544

NIST Grants Specialist:
Nuria Martinez
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
(301) 975-6215




AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS
28-50-M09063
Amendment No. 6

4. The Grant Officer name, address, telephone number are:

Jannet Cancino

National Institute of Standards and Technology
100 Bureau Drive Stop 1650

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

Phone: (301) 975-6544

Email: jannet.cancino@nist.gov

5 The Grant Specialist name, address, telephone number are:

Nuria Martinez

National Institute of Standards and Technology
100 Bureau Drive Stop 1650

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

Phone: (301) 975-6215

Email: nuria.martinez@nist.gov




BUDGET INFORMATION - Non-Construction Programs

OMB Approval No. 0348-0044

SECTION A - BUDGET SUMMARY
Grant Prggram Catalog o ngeral Estimated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budget
Function Domestic Assistance
or Activity Number Federal Non-Federal Federal Non-Federal Total
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@)
1. State Broadband Inj 11.558 $ 7,011,691.00 | 1,871,982.00 |® 0.00 |® 0.00 |* 8,883,673.00
2. 0.00
3. 0.00
4, 0.00
$ $ $ $ $
5. Totals 7,011,691.00 1,871,982.00 0.00 0.00 8,883,673.00
SECTION B - BUDGET CATEGORIES
6. Object Class Categories GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY Total
(1) Federal Funds Awardm(2) Approved Matching fpg  (3) (S)
a. Personnel $ 926,147.00 2 150,820.00 $ $ 3 1,076,967.00
b. Fringe Benefits 251,266.00 39,737.00 291,003.00
c. Travel 6,500.00 6,500.00
d. Equipment 0.00 0.00
e. Supplies 5,000.00 250,000.00 255,000.00
f. Contractual 5,322,777.00 1,154,825.00 6,477,602.00
g. Construction 0.00
h. Other 500,001.00 276,600.00 776,601.00
i. Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h) 7,011,691.00 1,871,982.00 0.00 0.00 8,883,673.00
j- Indirect Charges 0.00
k. TOTALS (sum of 6i and §j) $ 7,011,691.00 5 1,871,982.00 3 0.00 ’ 0.00 ) 8,883,673.00
7. Program Income $ $ $ $ $ 0.00
Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97)
Previous Edition Usable Prescribed by OMB Circular A-102



